OP \$165.00 321884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technical International Supply Corp.		11/23/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technical Worldwide Tattoo Supply Corp.		
Street Address:	68 Cabot Street		
City:	West Babylon		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11704		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3218841	TATTOO INK SHOTS	
Registration Number:	3090422	INK SHOTS	
Registration Number:	4625389	COVER UP	
Registration Number:	4724426	PHILADELPHIA EDDIE	
Registration Number:	4725532	IREZUMI	
Registration Number:	4725535	IREZUMI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155686499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155686400

Email: trademarks@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: John J. O'Malley, Volpe and Koenig, PC

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John J. O'Malley	
SIGNATURE:	/John J. O'Malley/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=TWT-1A Assignment Documents(6621245.1)#page1.tif

source=TWT-1A Assignment Documents(6621245.1)#page2.tif

source=TWT-1A Assignment Documents(6621245.1)#page3.tif

source=TWT-1A Assignment Documents(6621245.1)#page4.tif

source=TWT-1A Assignment Documents(6621245.1)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is effective as of the last date

listed below, and is made by and between TECHNICAL INTERNATIONAL SUPPLY

CORP., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), and to TECHNICAL WORLDWIDE

TATTOO SUPPLY CORP., a New York corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to

the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications identified on

Schedule A attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby and related thereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to the Marks and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with

which the aforesaid Marks have been used;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a

matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

and agreeing to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets

over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right,

title, and interest of Assignor in and to said Marks, together with the business and

goodwill of the business symbolized and associated with the aforesaid Marks, and all

claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment,

including all choses in action relating to the Marks, claims for past, present and future

demands an entered in determined to the marks, claims for past, present and lattile

damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or

infringements of the Marks accruing on or before the date of this Assignment

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

6556527.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment as of the date written below.

	TECHNICAL INTERNATIONAL SUPPLY CORP.
	By:
	Name: ALEXANDER ROSSETTI Title: COO Date: 11/23/20
Witness (Signature): (4)	Benedice
Name (Print): Cynthia I	reneduce
Date: 11 23 20	
2020, by ALEXANDER LOSSETTI, th	efore me on this <u>23</u> day of <u>Novembea</u> e <u>Coo</u> [TITLE] of TECHNICAL a New York corporation, on behalf of said
	Notary Public in and for
	The Commonwealth/State of
	Printed or Typed Name of Notary
	My Commission Expires

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment as of the date written below.

SUPPLY CORP. By:
Name: ALEXANDER 2-SSETTI Title: COO Date: 11/23/20
Donec/we
Breduce
F <u>N</u> Y
d before me on this 23 day of November 1. day of No
ial seal,
Notary Public in and for
The Commonwealth/State of
Printed or Typed Name of Notary
My Commission Expires

Schedule A

Trademarks

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	
86099209	4725535	IREZUMI	
86097043	4725532	IREZUMI	
85697015	4397582	TRADITIONAL	
85983307	4724426	PHILADELPHIA EDDIE	
85697003	4625389	COVER UP	
85601082	4530141	COLOR BOMB	
85570463	4339788	BLACK PEARL	
85535953	4205742	MILLENNIUM COLOR WORKS	
85005371	4088527	NUCLEAR COLORS	
78764641	3090422	INK SHOTS	
78630785	3218841	TATTOO INK SHOTS	
77382148	3589962	MOM	
77382464	3495493	MOM	
77382155	3936172	MOM'S	

APPENDIX A

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Goods	Re-File?
85697015	4397582	TRADITIONAL	Tattoo inks	***************************************
85570463	4339788	BLACK PEARL	Tattoo inks	
85535953	4205742	MILLENNIUM COLOR WORKS	Tattoo inks	
85005371	4088527	NUCLEAR COLORS	Tattoo inks	
77382148	3589962	MOM	Tattoo inks	
77382464	3495493	MOM Design	Tattoo inks	
77382155	3936172	MOM'S	Tattoo gauze for dressings, tattoo tape, namely, medical adhesive tape for use in tattooing. Plastic protectors in the nature of plastic sleeves for use in tattooing to be worn on the arm of a tattoo artist to protect from exposure to blood and ink.	

6556769.1